
   
Organization for Security and Co-operation in Europe  
Secretariat  
  
 
Conference Services 
 

 

 

DISCLAIMER 

 

 

This document has been provided to OSCE Conference Services for distribution by the 
originator (participating State, Partner for Co-operation, invited NGO, think tank or others). 
The OSCE Secretariat bears no responsibility for the content of such documents received for 
distribution, and circulates them without altering their content. The distribution by OSCE 
Conference Services of documents received from participating States is without prejudice to 
OSCE decisions, as set out in documents agreed by OSCE participating States. 

 

FSC.EMI/138/18 
11 May 2018 
 
RUSSIAN only 



   
        

   

DELEGA  O F THE RUSSIAN FEDERA TION  
TO THE VIENNA NEGOTIATIONS O N  M ILITARY SECU RITY  

AN D  A R M S CONTROL

 $

: 
, 

 2 .

        

       

      

 -      

  ,     ( )1  IV 

       (FSC.DOC/1/OO/Rev.l 

 20  2012 .),        

 ,     (   1)  

 (   2)     

 2017 .

    ,  

     - 

         

   .

 
  

-  

  

. 

FSC.EMI/138/18 
11 May 2018
   
RUSSIAN only 



Unofficial translation

   
        

   

DELEGA  O F THE RUSSIAN FEDERA TION  
TO THE VIENNA NEGOTIATIONS ON M ILITARY SECURITY  

AN D  A R M S CONTROL

No. 3

Enclosure: 
foregoing, 
on 2 pages.

The Delegation o f the Russian Federation to the Vienna Negotiations 

on Military Security and Arms Control presents its compliments to all 

Permanent Missions and Delegations o f  the OSCE participating States and the 

Conflict Prevention Centre, and with reference to Section IV, paragraph (E)l 

o f  OSCE Document on SALW (FSC.D O C/1/00/Rev. 1 dated 20 June 2012) 

has the honour to submit the information on SALW seized (Annex 1) and 

destroyed (Annex 2) on the territory o f the Russian Federation during the year 

2017.

The Delegation o f the Russian Federation avails itself o f this 

opportunity to renew to all Permanent Missions and Delegations o f the OSCE 

participating States and the Conflict Prevention Centre the assurances o f its 

highest consideration.

To:
ALL PERM ANENT MISSIONS  
AND DELEGATIONS OF THE  

OSCE PARTICIPATING STATES

THE CONFLICT PREVENTION CENTRE

Vienna



  1

  
    

 :      : 2 0 1 7
 :   : 10.05.2018

 ,       , 
      

 

   
   

 
 .

 

   41 570
  14 699

492
 139

 28
  103 136

20 966
  181 030

 

 5
,    25

  -

 -

 -

   -

   -

   100 -

  30

 : 181 060



  2

  
    

 :      : 2 0 1 7
 :   : 10.05.2018

 ,       , 
    

   
   

 
, .

 

   8 451
  5 104

650
 175

 27
  -

-

  14 407

 

 11
,    17

  -

 -

 -

   -

   -

   100 -

  28

 14 435


