**Conference Services** 

#### **DISCLAIMER**

This document has been provided to OSCE Conference Services for distribution by the originator (participating State, Partner for Co-operation, invited NGO, think tank or others). The OSCE Secretariat bears no responsibility for the content of such documents received for distribution, and circulates them without altering their content. The distribution by OSCE Conference Services of documents received from participating States is without prejudice to OSCE decisions, as set out in documents agreed by OSCE participating States.

**RUSSIAN** only



### ДЕЛЕГАЦИЯ РОССИЙСКОЙ ФЕДЕРАЦИИ НА ПЕРЕГОВОРАХ В ВЕНЕ ПО ВОПРОСАМ ВОЕННОЙ БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ И КОНТРОЛЯ НАД ВООРУЖЕНИЯМИ

### DELEGATION OF THE RUSSIAN FEDERATION TO THE VIENNA NEGOTIATIONS ON MILITARY SECURITY AND ARMS CONTROL

No 9

Делегация Российской Федерации на переговорах в Вене по контроля военной безопасности И над вооружениями Постоянным свидетельствует уважение Делегациям свое И Представительствам Государств-участников ОБСЕ Центру предотвращению конфликтов и, в соответствии с пунктом (E)1 раздела IV Документа ОБСЕ о лёгком и стрелковом оружии (FSC.DOC/1/00/Rev.1 от 20 июня 2012 г.), имеет честь препроводить информацию о лёгком и стрелковом оружии, изъятом из нелегального оборота (Приложение № 1) и уничтоженном (Приложение № 2) на территории Российской Федерации за 2017 год.

<u>Приложение</u>: упомянутое, на 2 лл.

Делегация Российской Федерации пользуется случаем, чтобы возобновить Делегациям и Постоянным Представительствам Государствучастников ОБСЕ и Центру по предотвращению конфликтов уверения в своем весьма высоком уважении.

ДЕЛЕГАЦИЯМ И ПОСТОЯННЫМ ПРЕДСТАВИТЕЛЬСТВАМ ГОСУДАРСТВ-УЧАСТНИКОВ ОБСЕ

**ЦЕНТРУ ПО ПРЕДОТВРАЩЕНИЮ КОНФЛИКТОВ** 





### ДЕЛЕГАЦИЯ РОССИЙСКОЙ ФЕДЕРАЦИИ НА ПЕРЕГОВОРАХ В ВЕНЕ ПО ВОПРОСАМ ВОЕННОЙ БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ И КОНТРОЛЯ НАД ВООРУЖЕНИЯМИ

## DELEGATION OF THE RUSSIAN FEDERATION TO THE VIENNA NEGOTIATIONS ON MILITARY SECURITY AND ARMS CONTROL

No. 9

The Delegation of the Russian Federation to the Vienna Negotiations on Military Security and Arms Control presents its compliments to all Permanent Missions and Delegations of the OSCE participating States and the Conflict Prevention Centre, and with reference to Section IV, paragraph (E)1 of OSCE Document on SALW (FSC.DOC/1/00/Rev.1 dated 20 June 2012) has the honour to submit the information on SALW seized (Annex 1) and destroyed (Annex 2) on the territory of the Russian Federation during the year 2017.

Enclosure: foregoing, on 2 pages.

The Delegation of the Russian Federation avails itself of this opportunity to renew to all Permanent Missions and Delegations of the OSCE participating States and the Conflict Prevention Centre the assurances of its highest consideration.

To:
ALL PERMANENT MISSIONS
AND DELEGATIONS OF THE
OSCE PARTICIPATING STATES

THE CONFLICT PREVENTION CENTRE

Vienna



### Обмен информацией о легком и стрелковом оружии

Сообщающее государство: *Российская Федерация* Язык оригинала: *русский* 

Сообщение за календарный год: 2017 год

Дата представления: 10.05.2018

#### Сведения атегориях, полкатегориях и количестве

о категориях, подкатегориях и количестве легкого и стрелкового оружия, изъятого из незаконного оборота на территории Российской Федерации

Категория и подкатегория легкого и стрелкового оружия	Всего изъято ед,
Стрелковое оружие	извито сд.
Револьверы и самозарядные пистолеты	41 570
Винтовки и карабины	14 699
Автоматы	492
Автоматические винтовки	139
Легкие пулеметы	28
Обрезы и ружья	103 136
Другое	20 966
Всего стрелкового оружия	181 030
Легкое оружие	
Тяжелые пулеметы	5
Ручные, подствольные и станковые гранатометы	25
Переносные зенитные пулеметы	-
Противотанковые ружья	
Безоткатные орудия	-
Переносные противотанковые ракетные комплексы	
Переносные зенитные ракетные комплексы	-
Минометы калибра менее 100 мм	_
Всего легкого оружия	30
Всего ЛСО:	181 060

## Обмен информацией о легком и стрелковом оружии

Сообщающее государство: Российская Федерация

Сообщение за календарный год: 2017 год

Язык оригинала: русский Дата представления: 10.05.2018

# Сведения о категориях, подкатегориях и количестве легкого и стрелкового оружия, уничтоженного на территории Российской Федерации

Категория и подкатегория	Всего
легкого и стрелкового оружия	уничтожено, ед.
Стрелковое оружие	
Револьверы и самозарядные пистолеты	8 451
Винтовки и карабины	5 104
Автоматы	650
Автоматические винтовки	175
Легкие пулеметы	27
Обрезы и ружья	-
Другое	-
Всего стрелкового оружия	14 407
Легкое оружие	
Тяжелые пулеметы	11
Ручные, подствольные и станковые гранатометы	17
Переносные зенитные пулеметы	_
Противотанковые ружья	-
Безоткатные орудия	-
Переносные противотанковые ракетные комплексы	-
Переносные зенитные ракетные комплексы	-
Минометы калибра менее 100 мм	-
Всего легкого оружия	28
Всего ЛСО	14 435